

# SISKIYOU COUNTY

## **Behavioral Health Board**

### **MINUTES**

OF THE SISKIYOU COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES BOARD Regular Meeting – Monday, July 17, 2023 3:30pm 2060 Campus Drive, Yreka, CA 96067

Members of the Siskiyou County Behavioral Health Services Board met on this 17<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2023 in person. Chairperson Harris called the meeting to order at 3:30 p.m.

#### **Roll Call**

Board Members Chairperson Ed Harris, Supervisor Nancy Ogren, Dee McGuffey, Lise Rogers, Earl Chancellor and Paul Contreras were present.

**Oral Comments from the Public on Non-Agenda Item:** Chancellor discussed homeless issues. Introduction of Carolin James, MHSSA SSA.

**Minute Approval:** Ogren motioned to approve, Chancellor seconded.

Ayes: Harris, Ogren, Chancellor, McGuffey Nays: None Abstain: None

Oral Comments from the Board on Non-Agenda Item: None

#### **Department Update**

Lima gave an overview of the MHSSA program and reviewed new 5150 policies. The MHSA 3 Year Plan should be accessible on the website in the first few days of August and will open the 30 day public comment period.

Action Item: Hargrove will send Plan to Board once posted.

#### **Agenda Items:**

<u>SUD Presentation: Toby Reusze</u>, AOD Administrator. Reusze provided an outline of the SUD (Substance Use Disorder) program. Discussion on the lack of resources in the County and the affect that has on the community. Review of grants, prevention, telehealth, medication management and youth services.

Patient Rights: Tabled

#### **Future Agenda Items**

Patient's Rights Advocate

**Closed Session:** Cancelled

The Regular Meeting of the Siskiyou County Behavioral Health Services Board adjourned at 4:06 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kristina Hargrove, Board Secretary